
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 

No. 
09 
99 
17 
11 

9 
111 

45 
55 
65 
16 

2 
64 
27 

3 
43 
77 

Name 
Cooper Becklin 
Caleb Shrader 
John Black 
Mike Miserendino 
Bryan Schubert 
Robert Edmison 
Tom Burt 
Jay Rosenthal 
Vince Balch 
Mike Moshay 
Lee Douglas 
Noah Hambayi 
Paul Goudy 
Jim Ricketts 
Matt Kehoe 
Andre Perra 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 

9 
4 

Diff 

5.366 
12.275 
19.076 
36.558 
40.510 

1:08.444 
1:35.884 
1:58.249 
2:04.461 
2:07.949 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
DNF 

Total Tm 
24:56.389 
25:01.755 
25:08.664 
25:15.465 
25:32.947 
25:36.899 
26:04.833 
26:32.273 
26:54.638 
27:00.850 
27:04.338 
25:14.795 
25:22.847 
26:12.491 
22:29.995 
12:39.473 

Best Tm 
2:04.272 
2:04.535 
2:04.903 
2:05.368 
2:08.171 
2:08.309 
2:09.268 
2:10.995 
2:13.872 
2:14.240 
2:15.070 
2:18.032 
2:13.782 
2:24.405 
2:15.880 
2:09.046 

Make 
2019Ford SRF#19 
2017 SCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2011 SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2023 SCCA Ent 
1990 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2008 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1994 SCCA Ent 
1991 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1994 SCCA Ent 
2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1992 SCCA Ent 
2015 SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

Hometown 
West Linn. OR 
Tigard, OR 
Olympic Valley, CA 
Bakersfield, CA 
H unt ington B ea ch, C A  
R a n c h o  P a l o s  V e r d e s , C A  
Woodway, WA 
Woodland Hills, CA 
San Diego, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Portland, OR 
Trabucco C any on, C A  
Portland, OR 
Battleground, WA 
San Francisco, CA 
G o v e rnm e n t  C a m p . O R  

Member # 
542318 
622464 
202424 
312012 
527833 
363776 
190965 
507814 
480108 
495925 
370148 
514290 
386600 
646662 
343744 
461936 
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Sanction #23-M-59392 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

5.366 

Avg. Speed 

79.920 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.272 

Best Speed 

87.486 

Best Lap by 

09 - Cooper Becklin 

 

US Major Tour 

Group 4 SRF/SRF3 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (11 Laps) started at 14:42:39 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles 

1/14/2023 14:35 

 US MAJOR TOUR
Andy Porterfield Memorial

January 14-15, 2023


