



US MAJOR TOUR
Andy Porterfield Memorial
January 14-15, 2023



US Major Tour

Sorted on Laps

Group 4 SRF/SRF3

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

1/14/2023 14:35

Race (11 Laps) started at 14:42:39

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #
1	09	Cooper Becklin	SRF3	11		24:56.389	2:04.272	2019Ford SRF#19	West Linn, OR	542318
2	99	Caleb Shrader	SRF3	11	5.366	25:01.755	2:04.535	2017 SCA Ent SRF3	Tigard, OR	622464
3	17	John Black	SRF3	11	12.275	25:08.664	2:04.903	1985 SCCA Ent SRF3	Olympic Valley, CA	202424
4	11	Mike Miserendino	SRF3	11	19.076	25:15.465	2:05.368	2011 SCCA Ent	Bakersfield, CA	312012
5	9	Bryan Schubert	SRF3	11	36.558	25:32.947	2:08.171	SCCA Ent SRF3	Huntington Beach, C	527833
6	111	Robert Edmison	SRF3	11	40.510	25:36.899	2:08.309	2023 SCCA Ent	Rancho Palos Verdes	363776
7	45	Tom Burt	SRF3	11	08.444	26:04.833	2:09.268	1990 SCCA Ent SRF3	Woodway, WA	190965
8	55	Jay Rosenthal	SRF3	11	35.884	26:32.273	2:10.995	SCCA Ent SRF3	Woodland Hills, CA	507814
9	65	Vince Balch	SRF3	11	58.249	26:54.638	2:13.872	2008 SCCA Ent SRF3	San Diego, CA	480108
10	16	Mike Moshay	SRF3	11	04.461	27:00.850	2:14.240	1994 SCCA Ent	Los Angeles, CA	495925
11	2	Lee Douglas	SRF3	11	07.949	27:04.338	2:15.070	1991 SCCA Ent SRF3	Portland, OR	370148
12	64	Noah Hambayi	SRF3	10	1 Lap	25:14.795	2:18.032	1994 SCCA Ent	Trabucco Canyon, C	514290
13	27	Paul Goudy	SRF3	10	1 Lap	25:22.847	2:13.782	2007 SCCA Ent SRF3	Portland, OR	386600
14	3	Jim Ricketts	SRF3	10	1 Lap	26:12.491	2:24.405	1992 SCCA Ent	Battleground, WA	646662
15	43	Matt Kehoe	SRF3	9	2 Laps	22:29.995	2:15.880	2015 SRF	San Francisco, CA	343744
DNF	77	Andre Perra	SRF3	4	DNF	12:39.473	2:09.046	SCCA Ent SRF3	Government Camp, I	461936

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
5.366	79.920	2:04.272	87.486	09 - Cooper Becklin

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs

Sanction #23-M-59392

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:30:04 PM